RECORDATI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF a
FORM PTO-1594 TRAD	02-08-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	100959030 ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(103).	
Choice Homes Real Estate Services, Inc	
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4100 Route 8
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Allices Dowle DA 15101
© Co₁poration-State	City: Allison Park State: PA ZIP. 15101
Other: '	□ Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership:
	□ Limited Partnership:
■ Assignment □ Merger	Corporation-State: Pennsylvania
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other:
Other:	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: January 26, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
7. Hadding to Spread of the Control	1,748,828
A 1 3*** 1 1	1,793,849
Additional numbers	sattached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes 80 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L Dever	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{65.00}{}\$
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L Dever	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L Dever	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dever Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael L Dever	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael LDever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I Dever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:301 Grant Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I Dever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:301 Grant Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dever Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address: 301 Grant Street 20th Floor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael IDever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:201 Grant Street 20th Floor City:PittsburghState:PAZIP:1521	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): But be a count of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael IDever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:201 Grant Street 20th Floor City:PittsburghState:PAZIP:1521	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael LDever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:301 Grant Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael IDever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:301 Grant Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael IDever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:301 Grant Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael IDever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:301 Grant Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I Dever Internal Address:Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Street Address:301 Grant Street 20th Floor City:PittsburghState:PAZIP:1521 WGIYEN 00000224 1748828 DO NOT 40.00 GP 25.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0549

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Assignment having an effective date of January 26, 1999 from Choice Homes Real Estate Services, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, of 1700 North Highland Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15241 to Northwood Realty Co., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, of 4100 Route 8, Allison Park, Pennsylvania 15101.

WHEREAS, Choice Homes Real Estate Services, Inc., is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations ("the Registrations") listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Northwood Realty Co. is desirous of acquiring the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Choice Homes Real Estate Services, Inc. does hereby assign to Northwood Realty Co. its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Choice Homes Real Estate Services, Inc. has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this 26th of January, 1999.

CHOICE HOMES REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC.

heerolsky

Gloria Schucolsky

President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :

\$\$:

County of _____Allegheny

On this 26th day of January, 1999, before me personally came Gloria Schucolsky to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that she is President of Choice Homes Real Estate Services, Inc., and that she executed the above assignment on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No	Registration Date
CHOICE HOMES	1,748,828	January 26, 1993
CHOICE HOMES	1,793,849	September 21, 1993

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0552